Established in 1934

NFCC Time Trial Course Records

Course
P128
P163
P164rev
P164/15
P164/25
P164/30
P165/16
P170
P182
P303
P303/15
P304E
P311
P333*
P334
P335
P335/25
P341

May2023v2

Club Members

Date

26/07/22
09/08/22
18/04/17
02/08/22
08/05/18
02/06/15
19/03/17
14/06/22
02/07/19
07/07/98
21/06/16
13/07/21
05/07/17
12/05/96
09/03/14
12/03/17
26/06/18
07/06/16

Person
P.Lockyer
P.Lockyer
P.Lockyer
P.Lockyer
P.Lockyer
B.Boardman
P.Lockyer
P.Lockyer
P.Lockyer
A.Green
B.Boardman
H.L-Williams
P.Lockyer
A.Green
N.O'Hara
B.Boardman
P.Lockyer

B.Boardman

Time

00:20:47
00:22:11
00:21:15
00:32:48
00:54:16
01:08:20
00:36:32
00:22:13
00:23:17
00:21:56
00:33:57
00:55:47
00:21:12
01:17:58
00:23:35
00:31:14
00:57:33
00:23:14

Date

23/09/22
30/05/23
06/06/22
03/08/21
08/05/18
02/06/15
19/03/17
14/06/22
02/07/19
20/04/10
21/06/16
31/05/09
26/12/21
29/05/11
09/03/14
12/03/17
26/06/18
10/05/11

All time
Person

].Giles
T.Ward
S.Culverwell
J.Witcher
P.Lockyer
B.Boardman
P.Lockyer
B.Lloyd
P.Lockyer
D.Lloyd
B.Boardman
D.Brown
T.Day
S.Whitewick
N.O'Hara
B.Boardman
P.Lockyer
H.Bulstrode

Time

00:19:59
00:22:11
00:19:29
00:32:11
00:54:16
01:08:20
00:36:32
00:20:52
00:23:17
00:21:06
00:33:57
00:55:09
00:19:57
01:11:15
00:23:35
00:31:14
00:57:33
22:25:00
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